
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
Complete

1 PSC Water Security Project PACKAGE 2 - LPDP 1850 days Mon 31/05/21 Fri 30/06/28 46%

2  Initiation Phase 805 days Mon 31/05/21 Fri 28/06/24 79%

3 RRPF Secure Funding + Execute Funding Deed (Package 2A) 114 days Mon 31/05/21 Thu 4/11/21 100%

4 Secure Funding + Execute Funding (Package 2B) 254 days Fri 30/07/21 Wed 20/07/22 100%

5 Council Approval 1 day Tue 19/07/22 Tue 19/07/22 100%

6 Establish Project 17 days Thu 21/07/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

7 SSWP426 Deed Variation Request Submitted 0 days Wed 5/04/23 Wed 5/04/23 100%

8 Additional Grant Funding - NWG 323 days Wed 5/04/23 Fri 28/06/24 55%

9 NWGF EOI Application 0 days Tue 5/12/23 Tue 5/12/23 100%

10 NWGF Application 0 days Wed 31/01/24 Wed 31/01/24 0%

11  Planning Phase 575 days Mon 18/04/22 Fri 28/06/24 73%

12 Develop & Establish Expert / Peer Review Panel 84 days Mon 18/04/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

13 Update Project WBS + Budget + Cashflow 84 days Mon 18/04/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

14 Update Project Return on Investment Analysis 490 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 28/06/24 70%

15 BBRA Workshop 20 days Mon 18/07/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

16 Update Corporate Risk Register 490 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 28/06/24 70%

17 Develop & Implement HSECQ Audit Schedule 490 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 28/06/24 70%

18 Develop the Procurement Strategy 84 days Mon 18/04/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

19 Develop Management of Change Plan 470 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 31/05/24 70%

20 Management of Change Workshop 20 days Mon 3/06/24 Fri 28/06/24 0%

21 Initial Comms with Land Owners 30 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 23/09/22 100%

22 Stakeholder Engagement and Reporting Plan (Regulator / 
NPM / SAP / Funding Agency)

84 days Mon 18/04/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

23 Stakeholder Workshops 30 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 23/09/22 100%

24 Develop & Implement Communications Strategy 84 days Mon 18/04/22 Fri 12/08/22 100%

25 Update Project Management Plan 490 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 28/06/24 70%

26 Budget Review 490 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 28/06/24 70%

27 Establish Project Insurances 490 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 28/06/24 70%

28 STEERCO Approval 1 day Tue 11/06/24 Tue 11/06/24 0%

29  Development & Delivery Phases 620 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 27/12/24 57%

30 Preliminaries (Package 2A + Package 2B) 475 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 7/06/24 76%

31 Site Investigations (Survey / Geotech. / etc) 355 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 22/12/23 100%

32 Finalise Design Documentation 405 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 1/03/24 85%

33 Finalise all Enviro Investigations 405 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 1/03/24 85%

34 REF Development + APPROVAL 405 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 1/03/24 85%

35 REF Addendums 355 days Mon 24/10/22 Fri 1/03/24 80%

36 Secure Easements 455 days Mon 12/09/22 Fri 7/06/24 55%

37 Stakeholder Consultation 475 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 7/06/24 55%

38 Regional Recovery Partnership Fund Infrastructure (Package 2A)620 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 27/12/24 36%

39 Establish Procurement Committee + Public Tender Documentation390 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 9/02/24 85%

40 Finalise Public Tender Documentation 15 days Mon 12/02/24 Fri 1/03/24 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
Complete

41 STEERCO Approval of Procurement Plan 1 day Tue 6/02/24 Tue 6/02/24 0%

42 Council Approval of Proceeding with RFTs + Associated RFQs1 day Tue 20/02/24 Tue 20/02/24 0%

43 RFT / RFQ + Tender Evaluation + Council Approvals 55 days Mon 4/03/24 Fri 17/05/24 0%

44 Council Endorsement of Tender Evaluation Reports 1 day Tue 19/03/24 Tue 19/03/24 0%

45 Contracts Award 15 days Mon 20/05/24 Fri 7/06/24 0%

46 LRP + ARP Site Power Supply Augmentation (Development & Delivery)595 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 22/11/24 55%

47  New Eugowra Road Pump Station 145 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

48 Design Development 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 5/07/24 0%

49 Contractor Mobilisation 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 5/07/24 0%

50 Preliminary Site Works 30 days Mon 8/07/24 Fri 16/08/24 0%

51 Off Site Procurement + Manufacturing 70 days Mon 8/07/24 Fri 11/10/24 0%

52 Detailed Site Works 40 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 11/10/24 0%

53 Site Installation Works 75 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 13/12/24 0%

54 M&E Installation Works 75 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 13/12/24 0%

55 Testing / Commissioning / Training / Handover 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

56 Finalise Demobilisation 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

57 Work As Executed (WAE) 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

58 Construction Completion Date 1 day Fri 27/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

59 Contingency 0 days Fri 27/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

60  Akuna Road Pump Station 145 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

61 Design Development 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 5/07/24 0%

62 Contractor Mobilisation 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 5/07/24 0%

63 Preliminary Site Works 30 days Mon 8/07/24 Fri 16/08/24 0%

64 Off Site Procurement + Manufacturing 70 days Mon 8/07/24 Fri 11/10/24 0%

65 Detailed Site Works 40 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 11/10/24 0%

66 Site Installation Works 75 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 13/12/24 0%

67 M&E Installation Works 75 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 13/12/24 0%

68 Testing / Commissioning / Training / Handover 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

69 Finalise Demobilisation 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

70 Work As Executed (WAE) 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

71 Construction Completion Date 1 day Fri 27/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

72 Contingency 0 days Fri 27/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

73  New Eugowra Road Pump Station Solar System 620 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 27/12/24 35%

74 Design Development 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 5/07/24 0%

75 Contractor Mobilisation 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 5/07/24 0%

76 Preliminary Site Works 30 days Mon 8/07/24 Fri 16/08/24 0%

77 Off Site Procurement + Manufacturing 70 days Mon 8/07/24 Fri 11/10/24 0%

78 Detailed Site Works 40 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 11/10/24 0%

79 Site Installation Works 75 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 13/12/24 0%

80 M&E Installation Works 75 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 13/12/24 0%

81 Testing / Commissioning / Training / Handover 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%
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82 Finalise Demobilisation 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

83 Work As Executed (WAE) 10 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

84 Construction Completion Date 1 day Fri 27/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

85 Contingency 0 days Fri 27/12/24 Fri 27/12/24 0%

86 Milestone Reporting 620 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 27/12/24 55%

87 Milestone Reporting 620 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 27/12/24 55%

88 Defect Liability Period / O&M + Final Certificate 265 days Mon 30/12/24 Fri 2/01/26 0%

89 SSWP + NWG Fund Infrastructure (Package 2B) 1535 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 30/06/28 22%

90 SSWP426 ARPS to WTP RWSL 1140 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 25/12/26 29%

91 Establish Procurement Committee + Public Tender Documentation700 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 18/04/25 49%

92 Finalise Public Tender Documentation 22 days Mon 21/04/25 Tue 20/05/25 0%

93 STEERCO Approval of Procurement Plan 1 day Tue 6/05/25 Tue 6/05/25 0%

94 Council Approval of Proceeding with RFTs + Associated RFQs1 day Tue 20/05/25 Tue 20/05/25 0%

95 RFT / RFQ + Tender Evaluation + Council Approvals 85 days Wed 21/05/25 Tue 16/09/25 0%

96 Council Endorsement of Tender Evaluation Reports 1 day Tue 16/09/25 Tue 16/09/25 0%

97 Contracts Award 23 days Wed 17/09/25 Fri 17/10/25 0%

98 Design Development & Procurement of Pipe 700 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 18/04/25 50%

99 Procurement Payment Milestone 1 day Mon 21/04/25 Mon 21/04/25 0%

100 Pipe Manufacture & Supply 205 days Mon 21/04/25 Fri 30/01/26 0%

101  Lachlan Duplication Pipeline 310 days Mon 20/10/25 Fri 25/12/26 0%

102 Design Development 30 days Mon 20/10/25 Fri 28/11/25 0%

103 Contractor Mobilisation 30 days Mon 20/10/25 Fri 28/11/25 0%

104 Preliminary Site Works 45 days Mon 1/12/25 Fri 30/01/26 0%

105 Off Site Procurement + Manufacturing 70 days Mon 1/12/25 Fri 6/03/26 0%

106 Detailed Site Works 50 days Mon 2/02/26 Fri 10/04/26 0%

107 Site Installation Works 175 days Mon 16/02/26 Fri 16/10/26 0%

108 SMP Installation Works 175 days Mon 16/02/26 Fri 16/10/26 0%

109 Testing / Commissioning / Training / Handover 30 days Mon 19/10/26 Fri 27/11/26 0%

110 Finalise Demobilisation 20 days Mon 2/11/26 Fri 27/11/26 0%

111 Work As Executed (WAE) 20 days Mon 2/11/26 Fri 27/11/26 0%

112 Construction Completion Date 1 day Fri 27/11/26 Fri 27/11/26 0%

113 Contingency 20 days Mon 30/11/26 Fri 25/12/26 0%

114 SSWP426 + NWGF NERPS to ARPS 1535 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 30/06/28 22%

115 Establish Procurement Committee + Public Tender Documentation700 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 18/04/25 49%

116 Finalise Public Tender Documentation 22 days Mon 21/04/25 Tue 20/05/25 0%

117 STEERCO Approval of Procurement Plan 1 day Tue 6/05/25 Tue 6/05/25 0%

118 Council Approval of Proceeding with RFTs + Associated RFQs1 day Tue 20/05/25 Tue 20/05/25 0%

119 RFT / RFQ + Tender Evaluation + Council Approvals 85 days Wed 21/05/25 Tue 16/09/25 0%

120 Council Endorsement of Tender Evaluation Reports 1 day Tue 16/09/25 Tue 16/09/25 0%

121 Contracts Award 23 days Wed 17/09/25 Fri 17/10/25 0%

122 Design Development & Procurement of Pipe 700 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 18/04/25 51%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
Complete

123 Procurement Payment Milestone 1 day Mon 21/04/25 Mon 21/04/25 0%

124 Pipe Manufacture & Supply 205 days Mon 21/04/25 Fri 30/01/26 0%

125  Lachlan Duplication Pipeline 705 days Mon 20/10/25 Fri 30/06/28 0%

126 Design Development 40 days Mon 20/10/25 Fri 12/12/25 0%

127 Contractor Mobilisation 30 days Mon 3/11/25 Fri 12/12/25 0%

128 Preliminary Site Works 80 days Mon 15/12/25 Fri 3/04/26 0%

129 Off Site Procurement + Manufacturing 170 days Mon 15/12/25 Fri 7/08/26 0%

130 Detailed Site Works 90 days Mon 6/04/26 Fri 7/08/26 0%

131 Site Installation Works 400 days Mon 20/04/26 Fri 29/10/27 0%

132 SMP Installation Works 400 days Mon 20/04/26 Fri 29/10/27 0%

133 Testing / Commissioning / Training / Handover 40 days Mon 1/11/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

134 Finalise Demobilisation 20 days Mon 29/11/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

135 Work As Executed (WAE) 20 days Mon 29/11/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

136 Construction Completion Date 1 day Fri 24/12/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

137 Contingency 135 days Mon 27/12/27 Fri 30/06/28 0%

138  Akuna Road Pump Station Solar System 455 days Mon 5/10/26 Fri 30/06/28 0%

139 Design Development 90 days Mon 5/10/26 Fri 5/02/27 0%

140 Contractor Mobilisation 40 days Mon 14/12/26 Fri 5/02/27 0%

141 Preliminary Site Works 40 days Mon 8/02/27 Fri 2/04/27 0%

142 Off Site Procurement + Manufacturing 90 days Mon 8/02/27 Fri 11/06/27 0%

143 Detailed Site Works 50 days Mon 5/04/27 Fri 11/06/27 0%

144 Site Installation Works 160 days Mon 19/04/27 Fri 26/11/27 0%

145 M&E Installation Works 160 days Mon 19/04/27 Fri 26/11/27 0%

146 Testing / Commissioning / Training / Handover 20 days Mon 29/11/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

147 Finalise Demobilisation 20 days Mon 29/11/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

148 Work As Executed (WAE) 20 days Mon 29/11/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

149 Construction Completion Date 1 day Fri 24/12/27 Fri 24/12/27 0%

150 Contingency 135 days Mon 27/12/27 Fri 30/06/28 0%

151 Milestone Reporting 1400 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 24/12/27 25%

152 Milestone Reporting 1400 days Mon 15/08/22 Fri 24/12/27 25%

153 Defect Liability Period / O&M + Final Certificate 260 days Mon 27/12/27 Fri 22/12/28 0%

154  Close out Phase 340 days Mon 15/03/27 Fri 30/06/28 0%

155 Asset Capitalisation 220 days Mon 15/03/27 Fri 14/01/28 0%

156 Update TechOne database 220 days Mon 15/03/27 Fri 14/01/28 0%

157 Lessons Learnt 220 days Mon 15/03/27 Fri 14/01/28 0%

158 Contingency 135 days Mon 27/12/27 Fri 30/06/28 0%

159 Contingency 135 days Mon 27/12/27 Fri 30/06/28 0%
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